HISTORICAL INFORMATION

ANNUAL CONFERENCE SESSIONS

For Conference sessions of the former NNJ and SNJ Annual Conferences see the respective 2000 Journals pages 162 and 208.

Conf. Clergy Church
Year Date Place Bishop Secretary Memb. Members
2001 June 11 Cherry Hill Alfred Johnson M. Harriott 694 113,824
2002 June 19 Atlantic City Alfred Johnson M. Harriott 927 111,539
2003 June 18 Atlantic City Alfred Johnson M. Harriott 952 110,301
2004 June 17 Atlantic City Alfred Johnson M. Harriott 975 108,138
2005 June 2 King of Prussia Sudarshana Devadhar M. Harriott 950 104,827
2006 June 1 King of Prussia Sudarshana Devadhar M. Harriott 919 102,480
2007 May 30 King of Prussia Sudarshana Devadhar M. Harriott 930 99,145
2008 May 29 King of Prussia Sudarshana Devadhar M. Harriott 933 96,927
2009 May 28 King of Prussia Sudarshana Devadhar M. Harriott 953 94,806
2010 June 3 King of Prussia Sudarshana Devadhar M. Harriott 888 94,201
2011 May 31 King of Prussia Sudarshana Devadhar M. Harriott 950 93,415
2012 May 31 King of Prussia Sudarshana Devadhar M. Harriott 927 93,655
2013 May 30 Wildwood, NJ John Schol D. Wiley 922 92,403
2014 May 29 Wildwood, NJ John Schol D. Wiley 938 91,094
2015 May 28 Wildwood, NJ John Schol D. Wiley 935 90,718
2016 May 22 Wildwood, NJ John Schol D. Wiley 925 89,224

Vicki Miller Brendler
Raritan Valley

Jeremiah J. Park
Palisades

Galen L. Goodwin
Skylands

Charles W. Bender
Delaware Bay

Ramon Evangelista
Cape Atlantic

Lloyd P. Terrell
Gateway North

Sung Hoon Ahn
Palisades

Veronica P. Palmer
Raritan Valley

Diane W. Koob
Northern Shore

Vivian L. Rodeffer
Gateway South

Robert Smith
Capital

1996

1998

2000

2000

2001

2001

2004

2004

2004

2004

2005

DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS

Robert E. Costello
Gateway North

Renee McCleary
Skylands

Paul M. Maliel
Cape Atlantic

Richard W. Nichols
Delaware Bay

Robert W. Scott, Jr
Raritan Valley

Fran Lawrie Noll
Northern Shore

Barbara A. Rambach
Raritan Valley

Varlyna D. Wright
Capital

Steven G. Bechtold
Skylands

Jisun Kwak
Gateway North

Robert E. Costello
Gateway South

2006

2006

2007

2008

2008

2008

2010

2011

2011

2011

2011

Wayne Plumstead
Palisades

Myrna L. Bethke
Gateway South

Gina A. Hendrickson
Northern Shore

Manuel Sardinas
Gateway North
Drew A. Dyson
Raritan Valley
Jisun Kwak
Delaware Bay
Brian C. Roberts
Cape Atlantic
Gina Kim
Palisades

2011

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2016

302



2004 CLERGY

2004 LAITY

2008 CLERGY

2008 LAITY

2012 CLERGY

2012 LAITY

2016 CLERGY

2016 LAITY

303

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

DELEGATES TO GENERAL AND JURISDICTIONAL CONFERENCES

General Conference
Galen L. Goodwin
Sydney S. Sadio
Jeremiah J. Park
Dennis L. Blackwell
Vicki Miller Brendler

Charles A. Bender, Jr.

General Conference
Jay W. Brown
Constance L. Ace
Mark A. Miller

Lynn Caterson

June D. McCullough
Dale C. Whilden
General Conference
Galen L. Goodwin

Charles A. Bender, Jr.

Renee McCleary
Bo-Joong Kim
Lyssette Perez
General Conference
Constance L. Ace
Jay W. Brown

Lynn Caterson

John Bishop

June D. McCullough
General Conference
Drew Dyson

Varlyna D. Wright
Jessica Campbell
Heasun Kim

Tanya Bennett
General Conference
Lynn Caterson

John Bishop

Jay Brown

Mark Miller
Bethany Amey
General Conference
Thomas A. Lank
Eunice Vega-Perez
Jisun Kwak

Varlyna D. Wright
General Conference
Lynn Caterson

Judy Colorado
Bethany Amey

Rosa Williams

Jurisdictional Conference
Ramon A. Evangelista
Bo-Joong Kim

Kenneth J. Sloane

Sherrie Dobbs Johnson
Paul J. Jaw

Ronald Bruce Watts
Jurisdictional Conference
Edna M. Barrier

Moses Myung Chul Ahn
Elizabeth Hoffman
Jeffrey R. Spelman

Marie S. Rivera

Guilange Narda Fabien
Jurisdictional Conference
Vicki Miller Brendler
Heasun Kim

Varlyna Wright

William Wilson

Ramon Evangelista
Jurisdictional Conference
Edna M. Barrier

Elizabeth Hoffman
Donnalie Nelson

Janet Blohm

Jurisdictional Conference
Sung Hoon Ahn
Christopher Heckert

John Di Giamberardino
Lysette Perez

Charles Bender
Jurisdictional Conference
Samuel Sim

June Mc Cullough

Judy Colorado

Rosa Williams

Constance Ace
Jurisdictional Conference
Drew Dyson

Grace Pak

Tanya Linn Bennett

Gina Hendrickson
Jurisdictional Conference
Stephen Quigg

June McCullough

Jee Hei Park

Creed Pogue

Reserves
Sunghee Park
Helen L. Rainier
Lloyd P. Terrell

Reserves
Christie Y. Huh
Jean L. Walter
Paula Blackman

Reserves

Robert E. Costello
Paul M. Maliel
Barbara Rambach

Reserves
Bethany Amey
Creed Pogue
Mark Miller

Reserves

Robert E. Costello
Vivian Rodeffer
Jisun Kwak

Reserves
Cynthia Kent
Creed Pogue
Weagba Nelson

Reserves

John DiGiamberardino

Christopher Heckert
Steven Bechtold

Reserves

Carolyn Pendleton
Cynthia Kent
Sherri Shumate



