

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

ANNUAL CONFERENCE SESSIONS

For Conference sessions of the former NNJ and SNJ Annual Conferences see the respective 2000 Journals pages 162 and 208.

Year	Date	Place	Bishop	Conf. Secretary	Clergy Memb.	Church Members
2001	June 11	Cherry Hill	Alfred Johnson	M. Harriott	694	113,824
2002	June 19	Atlantic City	Alfred Johnson	M. Harriott	927	111,539
2003	June 18	Atlantic City	Alfred Johnson	M. Harriott	952	110,301
2004	June 17	Atlantic City	Alfred Johnson	M. Harriott	975	108,138
2005	June 2	King of Prussia	Sudarshana Devadhar	M. Harriott	950	104,827
2006	June 1	King of Prussia	Sudarshana Devadhar	M. Harriott	919	102,480
2007	May 30	King of Prussia	Sudarshana Devadhar	M. Harriott	930	99,145
2008	May 29	King of Prussia	Sudarshana Devadhar	M. Harriott	933	96,927
2009	May 28	King of Prussia	Sudarshana Devadhar	M. Harriott	953	94,806
2010	June 3	King of Prussia	Sudarshana Devadhar	M. Harriott	888	94,201
2011	May 31	King of Prussia	Sudarshana Devadhar	M. Harriott	950	93,415
2012	May 31	King of Prussia	Sudarshana Devadhar	M. Harriott	927	93,655
2013	May 30	Wildwood, NJ	John Schol	D. Wiley	922	92,403
2014	May 29	Wildwood, NJ	John Schol	D. Wiley	938	91,094
2015	May 28	Wildwood, NJ	John Schol	D. Wiley	935	90,718
2016	May 22	Wildwood, NJ	John Schol	D. Wiley	925	89,224

DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS

Vicki Miller Brendler Raritan Valley	1996	Robert E. Costello Gateway North	2006	Wayne Plumstead Palisades	2011
Jeremiah J. Park Palisades	1998	Renee McCleary Skylands	2006	Myrna L. Bethke Gateway South	2014
Galen L. Goodwin Skylands	2000	Paul M. Maliel Cape Atlantic	2007	Gina A. Hendrickson Northern Shore	2014
Charles W. Bender Delaware Bay	2000	Richard W. Nichols Delaware Bay	2008	Manuel Sardinas Gateway North	2014
Ramon Evangelista Cape Atlantic	2001	Robert W. Scott, Jr Raritan Valley	2008	Drew A. Dyson Raritan Valley	2014
Lloyd P. Terrell Gateway North	2001	Fran Lawrie Noll Northern Shore	2008	Jisun Kwak Delaware Bay	2014
Sung Hoon Ahn Palisades	2004	Barbara A. Rambach Raritan Valley	2010	Brian C. Roberts Cape Atlantic	2014
Veronica P. Palmer Raritan Valley	2004	Varlyna D. Wright Capital	2011	Gina Kim Palisades	2016
Diane W. Koob Northern Shore	2004	Steven G. Bechtold Skylands	2011		
Vivian L. Rodeffer Gateway South	2004	Jisun Kwak Gateway North	2011		
Robert Smith Capital	2005	Robert E. Costello Gateway South	2011		

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

DELEGATES TO GENERAL AND JURISDICTIONAL CONFERENCES

2004 CLERGY	General Conference	Jurisdictional Conference	Reserves
	Galen L. Goodwin	Ramon A. Evangelista	Sunghee Park
	Sydney S. Sadio	Bo-Joong Kim	Helen L. Rainier
	Jeremiah J. Park	Kenneth J. Sloane	Lloyd P. Terrell
	Dennis L. Blackwell	Sherrie Dobbs Johnson	
	Vicki Miller Brendler	Paul J. Jaw	
	Charles A. Bender, Jr.	Ronald Bruce Watts	
2004 LAITY	General Conference	Jurisdictional Conference	Reserves
	Jay W. Brown	Edna M. Barrier	Christie Y. Huh
	Constance L. Ace	Moses Myung Chul Ahn	Jean L. Walter
	Mark A. Miller	Elizabeth Hoffman	Paula Blackman
	Lynn Caterson	Jeffrey R. Spelman	
	June D. McCullough	Marie S. Rivera	
	Dale C. Whilden	Guilange Narda Fabien	
2008 CLERGY	General Conference	Jurisdictional Conference	Reserves
	Galen L. Goodwin	Vicki Miller Brendler	Robert E. Costello
	Charles A. Bender, Jr.	Heasun Kim	Paul M. Maliel
	Renee McCleary	Varlyna Wright	Barbara Rambach
	Bo-Joong Kim	William Wilson	
	Lyssette Perez	Ramon Evangelista	
2008 LAITY	General Conference	Jurisdictional Conference	Reserves
	Constance L. Ace	Edna M. Barrier	Bethany Amey
	Jay W. Brown	Elizabeth Hoffman	Creed Pogue
	Lynn Caterson	Donnalie Nelson	Mark Miller
	John Bishop	Janet Blohm	
	June D. McCullough		
2012 CLERGY	General Conference	Jurisdictional Conference	Reserves
	Drew Dyson	Sung Hoon Ahn	Robert E. Costello
	Varlyna D. Wright	Christopher Heckert	Vivian Rodeffer
	Jessica Campbell	John Di Giamberardino	Jisun Kwak
	Heasun Kim	Lysette Perez	
	Tanya Bennett	Charles Bender	
2012 LAITY	General Conference	Jurisdictional Conference	Reserves
	Lynn Caterson	Samuel Sim	Cynthia Kent
	John Bishop	June Mc Cullough	Creed Pogue
	Jay Brown	Judy Colorado	Weagba Nelson
	Mark Miller	Rosa Williams	
	Bethany Amey	Constance Ace	
2016 CLERGY	General Conference	Jurisdictional Conference	Reserves
	Thomas A. Lank	Drew Dyson	John DiGiamberardino
	Eunice Vega-Perez	Grace Pak	Christopher Heckert
	Jisun Kwak	Tanya Linn Bennett	Steven Bechtold
	Varlyna D. Wright	Gina Hendrickson	
2016 LAITY	General Conference	Jurisdictional Conference	Reserves
	Lynn Caterson	Stephen Quigg	Carolyn Pendleton
	Judy Colorado	June McCullough	Cynthia Kent
	Bethany Amey	Jee Hei Park	Sherri Shumate
	Rosa Williams	Creed Pogue	